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FOLLOWSPOT UNIT:
-LAMP AT 750W
-INSTALL IRIS
-INSTALL BOOMERANG
-INSTALL RUBBER HANDLE
-INSTALL SCOPE
-SEE PLATE #2 FOR 
MOUNTING DETAILS

COLOR: FRAME #1 CLOSEST 
TO STAGE

1. R 365 - Light Blue
2. R 17 - Amber
3. R 83 - Deep Blue
4. R 47 - Deep Rose
5. R 53 - Pale Lav
6. R119 - FROST
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NOTE:  DL and DR 5kW Fresnels shall be 
mounted on pipe set into the existing flange 
at the old Apron Boom Position.  Actual 
method of hanging is left to the discretion of 
the Master Electrician, pending approval by 
the LD.
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Note: Electric 5A shows relative unit placement only. 
Cyc units should each be spaced approximately 4 
inches apart (one fist width).  Fresnels and Source 4 
PARs shall be yoked downstage to allow placement 
between cyc fixtures.   

0'-0"

2'-0"

4'-0"

6'-0"

8'-0"

10'-0"

12'-0"

14'-0"

16'-0"

18'-0"

20'-0"

22'-0"

24'-0"

26'-0"

28'-0"

30'-0"

0'-0"3'-0"6'-0"9'-0"12'-0"15'-0"18'-0"21'-0"24'-0"27'-0" 3'-0" 6'-0" 9'-0" 12'-0" 15'-0" 18'-0" 21'-0" 24'-0" 27'-0"

UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI
COLLEGE-CONSERVATORY OF MUSIC
THEATRICAL DESIGN & PRODUCTION

LIGHTING DESIGN DEPARTMENT
(513) 556-9446

The University of Cincinnati, 
College-Conservatory of Music

Patricia Corbett Theatre

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

FILE NAME:
Galileo Final.mcd

DRAWN BY: AJH

RES. LIGHTING DESIGNER: James H. Gage  

FINAL VERSION
10/28/04

PLATE #

OF 3

LIGHTING DESIGN: Andrew J. Hungerford

KEY

NOTES

TYPICAL

M.E: Lois Catanzaro  
ALD: Brandon Slokowski 

Life of Galileo

RES. MASTER ELECTRICIAN: Kevin G. Oakeson

DIRECTED BY: Michael Burnham
SCENIC DESIGN  BY: Liliana Duque-Pinero

1.  Trim height is crucial to the look of the show, 
particularly for instruments focused on the 
staircase.  All trims as noted in the lineset 
schedule are measured from stage floor, not the 
raised deck.
2.  Border trim heights are suggestions only; 
actual trims should be determined visually with 
the LD and Scenic Designer present.
3.  All instruments require safety cables.
4.  Instruments default to 18" centers, except 
where indicated.
5.  Unused recital fixtures should be struck neatly 
to the back pipe of Beams 1-3.
6.  Heights of fixtures on on-stage booms are 
subject to change depending on scenic 
requirements/staircase position.
7.  Please provide Barn Doors for all 5kW 
Fresnels located on booms at Focus.
8.  R=Rosco, G=GAM, L=Lee
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This Drawing Represents Design Intent and Concept
All specifications herein relate soley to the appearance of the lighting and not 
to matters of electrical or structural soundness and/or safety.  The designer is 
not qualified to assess the electrical or structural appropriateness of the 
design.  If any specifications are found to be  incompatible with proper safety 
precautions, the designer shall make prompt modifications to the 
specifications in question.
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NOTE:  Electrics not drafted
to scale Upstage/Downstage
for clarity.

Side Rigs are shown in 
exploded form SL/SR.

750 W lamps are 
standard in Beam 5 
and 6 rep fixtures
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